DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	19-IEPR-03
Project Title:	Electricity and Natural Gas Demand Forecast
TN #:	227498
Document Title:	SCE Electricity Demand Form Extension of Time to File Request
Description:	Request extension of time to submit certain information within the
	Electricity Demand Forecast Form 1.6a.
Filer:	Catherine Hackney
Organization:	Southern California Edison
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	4/4/2019 10:25:06 AM
Docketed Date:	4/4/2019



April 3, 2019

Mr. Drew Bohan
Executive Director
California Energy Commission
Docket Office, MS-4
Re: Docket No. 19-IEPR-03
1516 Ninth Street
Sacramento, CA 95814-5512
docket@energy.ca.gov

Re: Southern California Edison Company's Request for Extension of Time to File

Certain Electricity Demand Forecasts in the 2019 Integrated Energy Policy Report

Dear Mr. Bohan:

Pursuant to the California Code of Regulations, Title 20, Article 2, Section 1342, Southern California Edison Company (SCE) respectfully requests an extension of time to submit certain information within the Electricity Demand Forecast Form 1.6a (Form 1.6a). Information about Form 1.6a, including its contents and the filing deadline, was specified in the CEC Staff Final Report "Forms and Instructions for Submitting Electricity Demand Forecasts" that was docketed on January 7, 2019.

SCE respectfully requests a fifteen-day (15) extension of the due date, from April 15, 2019 to April 30, 2019, for submitting Form 1.6a. SCE is currently migrating its load data to a new data platform and therefore cannot obtain hourly, historical Direct Access (DA) and Community Choice Aggregation (CCA) data until late April. SCE will submit by April 15th all of the other data associated with Form 1.6a, but will not populate the cells in Form 1.6a requesting hourly historical DA and CCA data. SCE's request is for the CEC to grant this exception for the April 15th submission and also to allow SCE to re-submit all of Form 1.6a on April 30, 2019, with the hourly historical DA and CCA data included.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Hongyan Sheng, Principal Manager, Modeling, Forecasting and Economic Analysis at Hongyan.Sheng@sce.com, by phone at (626) 302-3303, or by fax at (626) 302-3409. Ms. Sheng's business address is 8631 Rush Street, Rosemead, CA 91770.

Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Very truly yours,

/s/

Catherine Hackney

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY'S (SCE's) APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION TO SUBMIT DEMAND FORECAST FORMS

Docket Number 19-IEPR-03

- 1. My full legal name is Hongyan Sheng.
- My business address is Southern California Edison, 8631 Rush Street, Rosemead, CA 91770.
- 3. My telephone number is (626) 302-3303. My fax number is (626) 302-3409. My email address is Hongyan.Sheng@sce.com.
- 4. The address for SCE's headquarters is 2244 Walnut Grove Avenue, Rosemead, CA 91770.
- SCE has no main phone number. For the purposes of this declaration, please contact
 Rebecca A. Meiers-De Pastino, Senior Attorney for Southern California Edison
 Company, by email at Rebecca.Meiers.DePastino@SCE.com, or by phone at (626) 302-6016.
- 6. I am authorized to submit this declaration on behalf of SCE.
- 7. I certify, under penalty of perjury, that the matters contained in the attached Application for Extension are, to the best of my knowledge and believe and based on diligent investigation, true, accurate, complete, and in compliance with CCR Title 20, Article 2, Section 1342.

Date: April 3, 2019

Hongyan Sheng

Principal Manager Modeling, Forecasting and Economic Analysis Southern California Edison Company